## **VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN**

Mayor: THERESA KNICKERBOCKER

TRUSTEES:
RICHARD A. FUNCHION
DUANE JACKSON
CESARE PASQUALE
NICOLAS ZACHARY

236 TATE AVENUE BUCHANAN, NY 10511-1298



MARCUS SERRANO
VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR
AND TREASURER

(914) 737-1033 (914) 737-6587 – FAX Police (914) 739-6776 or 911

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

January 8, 2020

## Second Meeting of Indian Point Nuclear Decommissioning Citizen Advisory Panel (NDCAP) to Convene Next Week

Buchanan, NY—The Indian Point Nuclear Decommissioning Citizen Advisory Panel (NDCAP) will hold its second meeting on January 15, 2020. The panel's formation was announced on March 28, 2019 by Village of Buchanan Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker, Town of Cortlandt Supervisor Linda Puglisi, and several other local officials in order to facilitate an open dialogue among key stakeholders preparing for the closure and eventual decommissioning of the Indian Point Energy Center.

This meeting is open to the public and all are invited to attend. A public comment period will be included in the meeting.

WHAT: Meeting of the Indian Point Nuclear Decommissioning Citizen Advisory Panel (NDCAP)

WHEN: Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at 6:00 pm

WHERE: Village of Buchanan Village Hall

236 Tate Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511

**WHO:** Village of Buchanan Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker, Chairperson

Town of Cortlandt Supervisor Linda Puglisi, Vice Chairperson

Other representatives of local and state government

Representatives of business, labor, environmental, and community organizations

For more information, visit www.villageofbuchanan.com